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SPONSOR ADDRESS COORDINATOR PROGRAM EXPIRES
Air Care 1 International 6840 2nd St. NW Suite 301 Albuquerque NM 87109 Anita Nelson (505) 204-6615 anelson@aircareone.com 12/31/17
Alamo West Fire Rescue 23 El Paso Drive Alamogordo NM 88310 Gary Townsend (575) 551-6399 garytownsend104@yahoo.com 11/05/17
Albuquerque Ambulance Service 4500 Montbel Pl. NE Albuquerque NC 87107 Matt Painter (505) 449-5720 mpainter@phs.org 12/31/17
Albuquerque Fire Department 11500 Sunset Gardens Rd. SW Albuquerque NM 87121 Martin Salazar (505) 934-8731 mdsalazar@cabq.gov 02/14/19
Alzheimer's Association PO Box 21400 Albuquerqeu NM 87154 Brittany Arneson (505) 266-4473 barneson@alz.org 05/31/17
American Medical Response NM 920 South Valley Las Cruces NM 88005 Steve Atkinson (575) 523-0225 steven.atkinson@amr.net 12/31/17
Angel Fire Fire Department PO Box 610 Angel Fire NM 87710 Stephen Newkirk (575) 377-3347 tnewkirk@angelfirenm.gov 03/18/18
APS-Four Corners Power Plant PO Box 355 Fruitland NM 87416 Judye Sinclair-Leczel (505) 598-8404 judye.leczel@aps.com 05/18/18
Artesia Fire Department 3300 W. Main Suite F Artesia NM 88210 Marc Nason (575) 746-5051 mnason@artesianm.gov 10/20/18
Aztec Fire Department 201 W. Chaco Aztec NM 87410 Linda Kennedy (505) 330-7489 ffemt89@yahoo.com 02/16/19
Belen FD Manny Garcia (505) 966-2710 manny.garcia@belen-nm.gov 05/15/16
Bent Fire Rescue PO Box 185 Bent NM 88314 Brenda R. Graham (575) 430-5219 becafroggy@gmail.com 10/25/18
Bernalillo County ECC 10401 Holly Ave. NE Albuquerque NM 87122 V. Lee Thompson (505) 798-7205 vlthompson@bernco.gov 12/31/17
Bernalillo County Fire Department 6840 2nd St. NW Suite 259 Albuquerque NM 87107 Charina Webb (505) 468-1329 cwebb@bernco.gov 12/31/17
Bloomfield Fire Department 911 N. First St. Bloomfield NM 87413 John Mohler (505) 632-6363 jmohler@bloomfieldnm.com 12/31/18
Bosque Farms EMS PO Box 660 Peralta NM 87042 Gayle Jones (505) 991-6611 clerkadmin@bosquefarmsnm.gov 12/31/17
Boundtree Medical 7251 Boxwood Ave. NE Albuquerque NM 87113 Kevin Henson (575) 776-4950 kevin.henson@boundtree.com 12/31/18
BSquared Training Solutions LLC 5315 Vista Bonita NE Albuquerque NM 87111 Brian Bird (505) 730-5049 bbird851@gmail.com 02/24/19
Bureau of Health Emergency Mgt. 1301 Siler Rd. Bldg. F Santa Fe NM 87507 Tim Yackey (505) 476-8251 tim.yackey@state.nm.us 12/31/18
Burno Flats VFD/EMS 556 La Borcita Canyon Rd. La Luz NM 88337 David Lawrence (575) 437-9845 kc5uix@hotmail.com 12/31/17
Carl Gilmore WEMT-I MI/C 209 State Rd. 240 Taos Ski Valley NM 87571 Carl Gilmore (575) 758-2719 carl@taosnet.com 12/31/17
Carlsbad Fire Department 409 S. Halagueno Carlsbad NM 88220 Kenneth Ahrens (575) 885-3125 cfd.training@cityof carlsbadnm.com 02/07/19
Causey Fire & EMS PO Box 79  116 Main Causey NM 88113 T. Ann Clark (575) 273-4249 causeyfd@yucca.net 12/31/17
CCAS Reserve EMS PO Box 651 Reserve NM 87830 Brenda McCarty (575) 533-6300 rbwzmcc@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Central New Mexico Community College 525 Buena Vista Rd. SE Albuquerque NM 87106 Jessica Medrano (505) 917-3532 jmiller72@cnm.edu 03/15/18
Chad Kim 11500 Sunset Gardens SW Albuquerque NM 87113 Chad Kim (505) 980-4708 ckim@cabq.gov 12/31/17
Chinle EMS Box Drawer PH Chinle AZ 86503 Travis Jim (928) 674-7098 teejay5512@yahoo.com 12/31/17
City of Belen Fire Dept. 100 S. Main St. Belen NM 87002 Kathy Peoples (505) 966-2711 kathy.peoples@belen-nm.gov 12/31/17
Clayton Fire Rescue 1 Chestnut Clayton NM 88415 Lawrence P. Dodson (575) 374-2435 pdodson@xit.net 12/31/18
Cloudcroft EMS 1100 James Canyon HWY Cloudcroft NM 88317 David Lawrence (575) 437-9845 kc5uix@hotmail.com 10/04/18
Correct Care Solutions MDC 100 Deputy Dean Miera Dr. SW Albuquerque NM 87151 Ruby Boyd (505) 839-8778 ruboyd@correctcaresolutions.com 12/31/17
Cuba Health Center Ambulance PO Box 638 Cuba NM 87013 Mary M. Lucero (505) 220-2636 mary.lucero@pmsnm.org 03/03/18
David Carter PO Box 2911 Alamogordo NM 88311 David Carter (575) 491-8104 dacarter1015@gmail.com 12/31/17
Deming Fire Department 309 S. Gold Ave. Deming NM 88030 Heather Sosa (575) 546-8848 hsosa@cityofdeming.org 11/02/18
Des Moines EMS PO Box 187 Des Moines NM 88418 Jan Pryor (575) 278-2175 pryor_jan@bacavalley.com 12/31/17
Dexter Fire & Rescue PO Box 628 Dexter NM 88230 Justin Powell (575) 365-7655 dep_chiefpowell@plateautel.net 12/31/17
Dona Ana County OEM 1170 N. Solano, Suite O Las Cruces NM 88012 Michael Villa (575) 644-2396 michaelv@donaanacounty.org 12/31/17
Dungan Volunteer Fire Rescue 32 Crestwood Dr. Alamogordo NM 88310 April Carter (575) 495-5247 emsangel26@gmail.com 02/07/19
Eagle Nest Volunteer EMS PO Box 168 Eagle Nest NM 87718 Cynthia Coss (575) 377-1046 bobsyard@gmail.com 09/28/18
Emergency Services Outreach PO Box 95741 Albuquerque NM 87199 Sean Haaverson (505) 274-1632 shaaverson@gmail.com 02/28/17
Espanola EMS-Presbyterian Hospital 1010 Spruce St. Espanola NM 87532 James R. Smith (575) 517-9539 jsmith23@phs.org 09/21/18
Fairacres-Picacho VFD PO Box 311 Fairacres NM 88033 Gene Cunnar (575) 541-5742 ecunnar@nmsu.edu 12/31/17
Freeport McMoran Chino Operations PO Box 10 Bayard NM 88023 Jason F. Runyan (575) 912-5601 jason_runyan@fmi.com 12/31/17
Freeport McMoran Tyrone Operations PO Box 571 Tyrone NM 88065 Frankie P. Alvillar Sr. (575) 912-5842 falvilla@fmi.com 03/13/19
Ft. Defiance EMS PO Box 3360 Window Rock AZ 86515 Shirleen Lizer (928) 313-5523 shirleenlizer@yahoo.com 03/11/18
Gallup Fire Department 1800 2nd Street Gallup NM 87301 Clyde Espinosa (505) 722-4195 cespinosa@gallupnm.gov 12/31/18
Glenwood Fire & Rescue PO Box 261 Glenwood NM 88039 Sharon L. Beaty (575) 539-2226 sbeatyangelwings@gmail.com 12/31/17
Global One LLC PO Box 13942 Albuquerque NM 87192 Gilbert C. Baca (505) 385-7089 globalgilbaca@gmail.com 12/31/18
Greg Brown LLC. Safety llc 2080 Afton Place Suite B Farmington NM 87401 Greg Brown (505) 860-5727 greg@safetynm.com 12/15/18
Hidalgo County EMS 115 EMS Lane Lordsburg NM 88045 David Whipple (575) 694-0628 ems2620@hotmail.com 12/31/17
Hobbs Fire Department 301 E. White Hobbs NM 88240 Michael Prudencio (575) 397-9308 mprudencio@hobbsnm.org 12/31/17
Holy Cross Hospital PO Box 2135 Ranchos De Taos Taos NM 87557 Robyn Vallier Hensley (575) 737-3370 rhensley@taoshospital.org 03/01/18
Isleta EMS 1 Sagebrush St. PO Box 580 Isleta NM 87022 Kamilia Elsisie (505) 869-4486 kelsisie@isclinic.net 03/30/18
James Canyon Volunteer Fire Dept. 3246 HWY 82 Cloudcroft NM 88317 Joan Nussbaum (575) 687-2677 tjnussbaum@hotmail.com 12/31/18
Jemez Pueblo EMS PO Box 100 Jemez Pueblo NM 87024 Sean Robertson (505) 834-7628 sean.robertson@jemezpueblo.us 08/24/18
Jicarilla EMS 2300 Narrow Guage Dr. Dulce NM 87528 Stevie Lyn Archibeque 03/10/18
Kirtland AFB Fire Department 2050 Wyoming Blvd. SE Kirtland AFB NM 87117 Terence Eaton (505) 846-8308 terence.eaton@us.af.mil 11/09/17
Kurtz Industrial Fire Service/W.Ref. 92 Giant Crossing Jamestown NM 87301 Mitchell Huggins (505) 999-9463 mitchell.huggins.ctr@wnr.com 02/17/19
La Clinica del Pueblo EMS PO Box 250 Tierra Amarilla NM 87575 Wenona Garcia (575) 588-7252 life_saver_ems_1@yahoo.com 12/31/17
La Madera VFD 6 Osito Rd. Sandia Park NM 87047 Bernie Vaughan (505) 281-8585 vaughabf@aol.com 12/12/18
Las Cruces Fire Dept. special teams PO Box 20000 Las Cruces NM 88004 Kristen Andersen (575) 528-3473 kandersen@las-cruces.org 12/31/17
Lifeguard Air Emergency Services 2505 Clark Carr Loop SE Albuquerque NM 87106  Jim Allday (505) 272-2798 jallday@salud.unm.edu 12/31/18
Logan Emergency Medical Services PO Box 7 Logan NM 88426 Teressa Bruhn (575) 403-8085 volems@plateautel.net 12/31/17
Los Alamos Fire Department 999 Central Ave. Suite 200 Los Alamos NM 87544 Donna McHenry (505) 662-8307 donna.mchenry@lacnm.us 12/31/17
Los Alamos National Labs-Occ Med PO Box 1663, MS D421 Los Alamos NM 87545 Betty Colyer (505) 665-7264 bcolyer@lanl.gov 11/01/18
Los Lunas Fire Department PO Box 1209 Los Luna NM 87031 Raquel R. Torres (505) 228-8592 torresr@loslunasnm.gov 02/14/19
Mary Bailey, RN EMT I/C 2450 La Plata Highway Farmington NM 87401 Mary Bailey (505) 486-4909 mbatraining@hotmail.com 12/31/17
Mayhill Fire & EMS PO Box 216 Mayhill NM 87883 Barbara Stephens (575) 644-1932 bstephens@gmail.com 12/31/17
Medical Training Solutions Diego Martinez (575) 635-0400 medicaltrainingsolutions@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Mesilla Fire Department 2670 Calle De Parian Mesilla NM 88046 Colter Whiting (575) 312-5900 colterwhiting@gmail.com 10/02/18
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Midway Fire & EMS 6477 Templeton Rd. Roswell NM 88203 Stacie Nason (575) 317-3782 oneladymedic@gmail.com 08/15/18
Mountainair Fire Rescue PO Box 692 Mountainair NM 87036 Mary Hewett (505) 847-0063 maryh@unm.edu 02/15/19
Native Air / Air Methods 1640 South Stapley Dr. Suite 201 Mesa AZ 85204 Shane Farmer (575) 430-0170 shane.farmer@airmethods.com 12/31/17
Navajo EMS Shiprock PO Box 160 Shiprock NM 87420 Leroy Reed (505) 368-6176 reedleroy5599@yahoo.com 03/09/18
Navajo Nation EMS PO Box 358 Crownpoint NM 87313 Steve Shoup (505) 786-6218 steve.shoupe@iha.gov 03/15/18
Navajo Nation EMS PO Box 10 Pinon AZ 86510 Sylvester Nez (928) 725-9681 sly_nez12@yahoo.com 11/03/17
Navajo Nation EMS - Red Mesa Four Corners RHC, HCR61 Box30 Teec Nos Pos AZ 86514 Christa S. Sells (928) 656-5544 csells@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Navajo Nation EMS Of Training PO Box 3360 Window Rock AZ 86515 Carol Nieto (928) 871-7693 cnieto77@yahoo.com 03/23/19
Navajo Nation EMS Tohajiilee PO Box 3994 Tohajiilee NM 87026 Raeschell Nez (505) 908-2367 raeschelln@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Navajo Nation Inscription House PO Box 7397 Shonto AZ 86054 Geraldine Williams (928) 672-3017 teddy1104bear@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Navajo Nation Kayenta PO Box 368 Kayenta AZ 86033 Sonny Black (928) 697-4075 kyems04704@gmail.com 12/31/18
Navajo Nation Tohatchi PO Box 142 Tohatchi NM 87325 Verna Begay (505) 733-2570 vbegay48@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Navajo Nation Torreon PO Box 220 Cuba NM 87013 Gabrielle R. Sam (505) 731-2393 mckoy810@icloud.com 12/31/18
New Mexico Society for Resp. Care PO Box 35417, Station D Albuquerque NM 87176-54Roger Willcoxen (575) 317-1253 roger.rrt@outlook.com 12/31/17
NM Association of EMS Educators PO Box 5823 Roswell NM 88203 Mike Buldra (575) 910-5610 mikeab58@gmail.com 05/16/18
NM Search and Rescue Council PO Box 3396 Albuquerque NM 87190 Spenser Moreland (407) 312-5396 spenser.moreland@gmail.com 12/31/17
NMDOT 809 Copper NW Albuquerque NM 87102 Elizabeth Lopez (505) 222-6550 Elizabeth.Lopez1@state.nm.us 02/09/19
NMSU Fire Department 1510 Wells St. Las Cruces NM 88003 Kellen Tarkington (575) 646-7743 kellent@nmsu.edu 12/15/18
NMSU Honors College 1220 Stewart St. Las Cruces NM 88003 Arielle Gonzales (575) 808-3507 apbold@nmsu.edu 12/31/18
OMI MSC07 4040, 1 UNM Albuquerque NM 87131 Amy J. Wyman (505) 925-0542 awydman@salud.unm.edu 12/31/18
Permian Basin Regional Training Ctr. PO Box 3030 Carlsbad NM 88221 Mike Buldra (575) 910-5610 mikeab58@gmail.com 05/11/18
PHI Air Medical 2400 Unser Blvd. Rio Rancho NM 87124 Andrew C. Ortega (505) 994-2436 aortega@phihelico.com 12/31/17
Pie Town Fire PO Box 3 Pie Town NM 87827 Shannon Donnelly (575) 517-7878 sdonnellynm@gmail.com 12/31/17
Portales Fire Department 110 W 1st Ave. Portales NM 88130 Lance Hill (575) 356-4406 lhill@portalesnm.gov 12/31/17
Public Safety Psychology Group PO Box 92002 Albuquerque NM 87199 Troy Rodgers Psy. D. (505) 250-8236 t.rodgers@pspg-nm.com 05/18/18
Quemado Fire & EMS PO Box 144 Quemado NM 87829 Sherryl Chandley-Brown (575) 773-4637 scbredhill@gmail.com 12/31/17
Red River Fire Dept. PO Box 1020 Red River NM 87558 Dina Burnham (575) 754-6568 dburnham@redriver.org 12/31/17
Region III EMS Donnie Roberts (575) 769-2639 12/31/17
Rio Grande Estates Fire Department PO Box 565 108 Rio Communities Blvd. Rio Communities NM 87002 Jason Gonzales (505) 975-7264 rgefd@hotmail.com 02/15/19
Rio Rancho Fire Rescue 1526 Stephanie Rd. Rio Rancho NM 87124 Marc Sandoval (505) 896-8351 msandoval@rrnm.gov 10/03/18
Rocky Mountain EMS 1660 Old Pecos Trail Santa Fe NM 87509 Rich Erskin (505) 469-4901 helios69@live.com 08/04/18
Roswell Fire Department 200 S. Richardson Roswell NM 88201 EMS Chief Eric Mann (575) 624-6800 emann@roswell-nm.gov 09/12/18
Safer New Mexico Now 4900 Holly Ave. NE Albuquerque NM 87122 Mark McCracken (505) 856-6119 marksmccracken@safernm.org 03/01/19
San Juan College 4601 College Blvd. Farmington NM 87402 Diane Meyer (505) 566-3576 12/31/17
San Juan County Comms. Auth. 207 S. Oliver Dr. Aztec NM 87410 Keri Schrock (505) 334-6000 kschrock@sjcounty911.net 08/18/18
San Juan County Fire Dept. 209 S. Oliver Drive Aztec NM 87410 Laura Hensley (505) 333-3120 hensleyl@sjces.net 12/31/17
San Juan Regional Air Care 801 W. Maple Farmington NM 87401 Jim Berve (505) 801-0693 jberve@sjrmc.net 12/31/17
San Juan Regional EMS 801 W. Maple Farmington NM 87401 James P. Cook (505) 609-2495 jcook@sjrmc.net 12/31/18
Sandoval County Fire Department PO Box 40 Bernalillo NM 87004 Eric Masterson (505) 206-3921 emasterson@sandovalcountynm.gov 12/31/17
Santa Fe Fire Department PO Box 909 Santa Fe NM 87504 Eli Frick (505) 955-3510 ekfrick@santafenm.gov 12/31/17
Santa Rosa Ambulance 244 S. 4th St. Santa Rosa NM 88435 James Anaya (575) 799-7798 janaya@srnm.org 09/29/18
Santo Domingo Pueblo EMs PO Box 99 Santo Domingo NM 87052 Nick Griego (505) 465-0680 ngriego@kewa-nsn.us 04/12/18
Sierra Vista Hospital EMS 800 E. 9th Ave. PO Box 3483 T or C NM 87901 John McCarty (575) 313-1640 john.mccarty@svhnm.org 01/01/19
SJRMC Emergency Department 801 W. Maple Farmington NM 87401 Jamie McCarty (505) 609-2984 jmccarty@sjrmc.net 12/31/17
Ski Apache Ski Patrol PO Box 1492 Capitan NM 88316 Ryan Kerr (703) 674-7064 ryan.james.kerr@gmail.com 12/31/18
State MRC 1301 Siler Road Bldg. F Sant Fe NM 87507 Bobbie MacKenzie (505) 476-8302 bobbie.mackenzie@state.nm.us 02/28/18
Straight Scoop for Vets and Friends 3900 Osuna Rd. NE Albuquerque NM 87109 Roger Pipkins (505) 217-5952 roger@straightscoopforvets.com 11/12/17
Superior Ambulance Service PO Box 6482 Albuquerque NM 87197 Scott Wilson (505) 249-8840 swilson@superior-nm.com 04/22/18
SW Colorado Community College 701 Camino del Rio Durango CO 81301 T. Troy Salazar (970) 385-2031 troy.salazar@pueblocc.edu 05/10/17
Taos County Fire/EMS 105 Albright Street Suite U Taos NM 87571 Joaquin Gonzales (575) 737-6431 joaquin.gonzales@taoscounty.org 03/02/19
Taos Ski Valley Ski Patrol PO Box 90 Taos Ski Valley NM 87525 Carl Gilmore (575) 758-2719 carl@taosnet.com 12/31/17
Texico Fire Department PO Box 208 Texico NM 88135 Doug Scioli (575) 760-5195 dscioli@yucca.net 10/18/18
Tome-Adelino Fire Department PO Box 27 Tome NM 87060 Tim York timothyyork@yahoo.com 12/31/17
Torrance County 911 PO Box 449 McIntosh NM 87032 Christine Snow (505) 384-9631 csnow@torrancecounty911.com 05/25/18
Town of Bernalillo EMS PO Box 638 Bernalillo NM 87004   Michael J. Carroll (505) 771-7135 mcarroll@townofbernalillo.org 08/18/18
Tyrone Volunteer Fire Rescue 101 Turquoise, PO Box 51 Tyrone NM 88065 Carmon Johnson (805) 305-4787 carmonjohnson73@yahoo.com 12/31/18
University of New Mexico ED, HSC 1650 University, Suite 1400 Albuquerque NM 87102 Priscilla Pino (505) 272-0326 ppino@salud.unm.edu 02/03/19
University of New Mexico Hospitals 1650 University Blvd. NE Ste. 1400 Albuquerque NM 87102 Verena Weissenborn (505) 925-2491 vweissenborn@salud.unm.edu 05/16/17
UNM Continuing Medical Education MSC09 5370, 1 University of NM Kasey Trujillo (505) 272-6600 kastrujillo@salud.unm.edu 05/01/17
UNM Dept. of Emergency Medicine MSC11 6025 University of New Mexico Albuquerque NM 87131 Laura Banks (505) 272-6279 lbanks@salud.unm.edu 02/06/19
UNM EMS Academy 700 Camino de Salud, IDTC Bldg. 1500 Albuquerque NM 87106 Lindsay Eakes (505) 272-5757 lireilly@salud.unm.edu 04/13/18
UNMH 2211 Lomas Blvd. NE Albuquerque NM 87102 Verena Weissenborn (505) 925-2491 vweissenborn@salud.unm.edu 12/31/18
Ute Mountain Ute Fire Rescue 101 N. Beardance Towaoc CO 81334 Richard Austin (505) 801-0811 rfaustin99@gmail.com 09/14/18
Valencia County Emergency Services PO Box 1119 Los Lunas NM 87031 Nicholas Moya (505) 866-3332 nicholas.moya@co.valencia.nm.us 12/31/17
Valencia Regional ECC PO Box 1209 Los Lunas NM 87031 Cassandra Montano (505) 865-2039 cmontano@loslunasnm.us 12/31/17
Valencia Regional Emergency Comm Ctr 660 Main St. NW Los Lunas NM 87031 Cassandra Montano (505) 865-2039 cmontano@loslunasnm.gov 12/31/18
Village of Dora EMS PO Box 308 Dora NM 88115 Becky Fraze (575) 477-2411 dorafd@yucca.net 12/31/18
Well Being of EMT Mary Baca CWK 5827 4th St. NW Albuquerque NM 87107 Mike Romo (505) 453-5544 mikeromo73@gmail.com 06/13/17
White Sands Missile Range Fire Dept Bldg 155 Dyer St. White Sands MR NM 88002 Dusty Warden (575) 678-4187 dustan.a.warden.civ@gmail.mil 12/31/18
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